[Option]
¡Enclosure: JISF8007 IP65 (conforms to IEC 60529)
¡Monitoring function (Opening current transmission 4 to 20 mA DC, Accessory J, JR)
¡�Explosion-proof construction/Electro-pneumatic positioner: TIIS explosion-proof construction
(Exd @ BT5), ATEX intrinsically safe explosion-proof construction (@ 2G Ex h ib @CT5/T6 Gb)
Lever type
IP8000
Rotary type

0
Pressure gauge
How to Order
Option Note 10)
ATEX directive compliance and connection
ATEX Directive Intrinsically
Safe Explosion proof
Standard
CE/UKCA marking
Connection
Note 1) For construction No.1(with terminal box), the ambient and fluid temper-
atures are as follows:
• Exd2BT5  —  –20 to 60°C
• Non-explosion proof (non hazardous Iocations only)  —  –20 to 80°C
The positioner body is EXd2BT5 labeled.
Note 2) If two or more accessories are required, the part numbers should be
made according to alphabetical order. (ex. IP8100-010-AG)
Note 3) “A” is applied to approx 90cm3-capacity actuator.
“B” is applied to approx 180cm3-capacity actuator.
Note 4) Fork lever-type fitting MX (Connection thread: M6 x 1) for IP8100-0m0-m-X14.
Note 5) Fork lever-type fitting SX (Connection thread: M6 x 1) for IP8100-0m0-m-X14.
Note 6) Standard lever is not attached.
Note 7) It is to be used together with “A” or “B” when tending to overshoot by
the use of “A” or “B”.
It is mounted to the body as a replacement of the standard compensa-
tion spring.
Note 8) For side mounting, select a model with internal opening indicator plate
(IP8100-0ll-l-l-X318 for standard type, X14-W for ATEX intrinsical-
ly safe explosion-proof type).
Note 9) Symbol J/JR is with terminal box, non-explosion proof specification. Se-
lect 1 for Construction. Positive operation signifies clockwise rotational
direction by the main actuator shaft when positioner cover is viewed
from the front.
Note 10) Combination of L and W is not available.
Accessories Note 2)
000 Electro-pneumatic lever type
100 Electro-pneumatic rotary type Symbol Pressure
0 None
1 0.2 MPa
2 0.3 MPa
3 1.0 MPa
Symbol Air Electric
Applicable model
IP8m00-0m0 IP8m00-0m1
Nil Rc1/4 G1/2 V V
M Rc1/4 M20 x 1.5 V —
N Rc1/4 1/2NPT V —
1 1/4NPT G1/2 V V
2 1/4NPT M20 x 1.5 V —
3 1/4NPT 1/2NPT V —
4 G1/4 G1/2 V V
5 G1/4 M20 x 1.5 V —
6 G1/4 1/2NPT V —
Nil —
Q CE/UKCA marked product
0 1
No terminal box With terminal box
(Exd2BT5) TIIS (Japan)
explosion-proof item
Symbol Option
Applicable model
IP8000-X14 IP8100-X14
Nil — V V
L Low temperature (–40 to 60°C) V V
W With internal opening indicator plate — V
X14
ATEX directive category 2
Intrinsically safe explosion-proof item
Air connection port: 1/4 NPT